
1st Race. (C4) Post 6:00PM QH - OKLAHOMA MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $10,600 (Which Includes $1,100 From The OKB Program) 350 Yards
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Three Years Old and Upward.
1 SHES FURREL JESSIE (QH) (FH) $10,000 0 Torres, V Hrnandz-Gllrdo 124
2 EL VALIENTE (QH) (LX) $10,000 R11 Mendoza, R Mata, J 124
3 EAGLE 101 (QH) (L) $10,000 R11 Griffin, P Benn, C 124
4 PYC FURY JM (QH) (L) $10,000 R11 Gold, F Cruz, R 124
5 BV YOUSAYIAMSTRONG (QH) (L) $10,000 R7 Escamilla-Gonzalez Raudales, R 124
6 BALLYHOO DOUX (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 0 Walker, G Alvarez, Jr., D 126
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Shes Furrel Jessie, Ballyhoo Doux

6
2nd Race. (C1) Post 6:25PM AP/PT - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE PAINT AND APPALOOSA FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $4,000 350 Yards
FOR PAINT AND APPALOOSA TWO-YEAR-OLDS, that were nominated and remain eligible
for these trials.
1 MH COLD NIGHTS (P) (L) 0 Willis, E. D. Brooks, J 124
2 CAPTAIN FANCY (P) (L) 0 Norton, M Benn, C 124
3 VESPER MARTINI (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Cruz, R 124
4 PFR ROAD RAGE (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Raudales, R 124
5 HES PAINTED HOT (P) (L) R12 Keener, D Gutierrez, G 124
6 PT REX (P) (L) 0 Whitekiller, M Vega, R 124
7 RP RAY ON FIRE (P) (FH) (L) R7 Enlow, R Jaquez, O 124
8 TOLL ROAD (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Salazar, J 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Rp Ray On Fire

8-DIV
3rd Race. (C1) Post 6:50PM AP/PT - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE PAINT AND APPALOOSA FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $4,000 350 Yards
FOR PAINT AND APPALOOSA TWO-YEAR-OLDS, that were nominated and remain eligible
for these trials.
1 READI TO WIRE (P) (L) R12 Meza, D Benn, C 124
2 OG FLAMINGO (P) (L) R12 Keener, D Salazar, J 124
3 CHROMED UP ANNIE (P) (L) R7 Willis, T. K. Gutierrez, G 124
4 EL KICKEN COWBOY (P) (L) R3 Keener, D Pulido, J 124
5 KNUCKLE BUSTER (P) (L) 0 Whitekiller, M Vega, R 124
6 ZT ROCKY (P) (L) R7 Keener, D Raudales, R 124
7 RF LIVIES BUCKSHOT (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Escobedo, E 124
8 BAILEYS N BLOOD (P) (L) R1 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124

8-DIV
4th Race. (C1) Post 7:15PM AP/PT - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE PAINT AND APPALOOSA FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $4,000 350 Yards
FOR PAINT AND APPALOOSA TWO-YEAR-OLDS, that were nominated and remain eligible
for these trials.
1 WF JESS TAX ME (P) (L) R12 Keener, D Escobedo, E 124
2 BACK SPIN (P) (FH) (L) 0 Keener, D Pulido, J 124
3 TURNPIKE PRINCESS (P) (L) R12 Villafranco, L Delgado, M 124
4 LIL MS SIN WAGON (P) (FH) (L) R3 Whitekiller, M Vega, R 124
5 OG NIKKI SIXX (P) (FH) (L) 0 Keener, D Cruz, R 124
6 IT TAKES A VILLAGE (P) (L) R12 Whitekiller, M Martinez, L 124
7 VALIANT FURY (P) (L) 0 Willis, E. D. Brooks, J 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Back Spin, Lil Ms Sin Wagon, Og Nikki Sixx

7-DIV
5th Race. (C1) Post 7:40PM AP/PT - FUTURITY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE PAINT AND APPALOOSA FUTURITY TRIALS
Purse $4,000 350 Yards
FOR PAINT AND APPALOOSA TWO-YEAR-OLDS, that were nominated and remain eligible
for these trials.
1 BIG BEAUTIFUL BERTHA (P) (L) R7 Whitekiller, M Martinez, L 124
2 WF JESS CANDY (P) (FH) (L) R12 Keener, D Cruz, R 124
3 JESSA CHICK (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Salazar, J 124
4 EL GRAN MARTINO (P) (FH) (L) 0 Keener, D Pulido, J 124
5 TURNPIKE SPECIAL D (P) (L) R11 Hunt, J Samaniego, A 124
6 MILLERS ALL AROUND* (P) (FH) (L) R3 Ruiz, J Perez, A 124
7 COWBOY ON THE FLY (P) (L) R1 Willis, T. K. Gutierrez, G 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Wf Jess Candy, El Gran Martino, Millers All Around
* Dual Registered - Millers All Around

7-DIV
6th Race. (C2) Post 8:05PM QH - DERBY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE DERBY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 I LIKE PRIZED BUX (QH) (FH) (L) Garza, R Silva, A 124
2 KROMATIC (QH) (L) 0 Mancillas, J Ramirez, A 124
3 ROSALBA RDRGZ (QH) (L) R3 Rodriguez-Garcia, E Gutierrez, G 124
4 SS CANT TOUCH THIS (QH) (L) R4 Valdivia, R Alvarez, Jr., D 124
5 LINCOLNS DYNASTY (QH) 0 Mendoza, R Vega, R 124
6 KAMS RELENTLESS (QH) (L) 0 Crawford, C Escobedo, E 124
7 SILVER DAKOTA MOON (QH) (L) 0 Norton, M Benn, C 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: I Like Prized Bux
Blinkers Off: Lincolns Dynasty

7-DIV
7th Race. (C2) Post 8:30PM QH - DERBY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE DERBY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 APOLITICAL STYLE (QH) (L) 0 Norton, M Benn, C 124
2 STICKY LOU WHO (QH) (L) 0 Manriquez-Garay, F Delgado, M 124
3 RARE ROY (QH) (L) R8 Quijada, C Raudales, R 124
4 IAM A FANCY BUG (QH)(S) (L) R7 Valdivia, R Hrnandz-Gllrdo 124
5 LEW LEW LEMON (QH)(S) (L) 0 Moreno, C Escobedo, E 124
6 CORONA LIGHTS (QH) (L) 0 Goodnight, J Alvarez, Jr., D 124
7 FDD EASY BILLION (QH) (L) 0 Crawford, T Vega, R 124

7-DIV

8th Race. (C2) Post 8:55PM QH - DERBY TRIAL
SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE DERBY TRIALS

Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 OCEANS 13 (QH) (L) 0 Ruiz, J Gutierrez, G 124
2 EYE EYE DYNASTY (QH) (L) R3 Villafranco, J Raudales, R 124
3 SS CANDY CRUSH (QH) (L) 0 Keener, D Cruz, R 124
4 BV MISS MONA (QH) (FH) 0 Mendoza, S Escobedo, E 124
5 JC WILD QUEEN (QH) (FH) (L) Villafranco, J Pulido, J 124
6 MR CHAINBLULIGHTNING (QH) (L) R7 Chavez-Gutierrez, M Perez, A 124
7 PRIZED BLUE WAGON (QH) (L) R4 Valdivia, R Hrnandz-Gllrdo 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Bv Miss Mona, Jc Wild Queen
Flipping Halter On: Bv Miss Mona

7-DIV
9th Race. (C2) Post 9:20PM QH - DERBY TRIAL

SPEEDHORSE QUARTER HORSE DERBY TRIALS
Purse $5,000 350 Yards
FOR THREE-YEAR-OLD QUARTER HORSES, that were nominated and remain eligible for
these trials.
1 JUSTIST (QH) R7 Willis, E. D. Brooks, J 124
2 DOCS DUSTY DASH (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Capps, S Silva, A 124
3 RIDER STONE (QH) (FH) (L) 0 Mendoza, S Escobedo, E 124
4 FUN N FIRE (QH) (FH) nc Gamez, J Pulido, J 124
5 SHEZ MY CHICK (QH) (L) 0 Pittman, M Benn, C 124
6 DUPONJESS (QH) (L) 0 Meraz, R Samaniego, A 124
7 KING LEW (QH) (L) R8 Villafranco, J Cruz, R 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Docs Dusty Dash, Rider Stone, Fun N Fire
Blinkers Off: Docs Dusty Dash
Flipping Halter On Blinkers Off: Rider Stone

7-DIV
10th Race. (C6) Post 9:45PM QH - MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $9,500 (Plus $1,100 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 250 Yards
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 VF LOST AND FOUND (QH) (FH) (L) $10,000 R11 Mancillas, J Benn, C 124
2 THE DUECES (QH) (L) $10,000 R11 Valdivia, R Hrnandz-Gllrdo 124
3 PEVS PEARL (QH) (L1) $10,000 0 Crawford, C Escobedo, E 124
4 ONE VALIANT BYE BYE (QH) (L) $10,000 R4 Caldwell, T Vega, R 124
5 SASSY CORONA CARTEL (QH) (L) $10,000 R12 Hernandez, S Mata, J 124
6 LUCKY WAGON TWO C (QH) (L1) $10,000 R11 Licona-Vazquez, J Delgado, M 124
7 IMA FANCY CHROME (QH) (L) $10,000 R4 Whitekiller, M Martinez, L 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Vf Lost and Found

7
11th Race. (C5) Post 10:10PM QH - MAIDEN
Purse $14,500 (Plus $1,100 From The OKB Program If Eligible) 350 Yards
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 EYESA LITTLE POSSUM (QH) 0 Bearden, D Goff, Jr., B 124
2 SWEET LIKE CORONA (QH) R7 Snodgrass, E Jaquez, O 124
3 LOLITO CARTEL (QH) (L) 0* Baeza, H Hrnandz-Gllrdo 124
4 TELLHERIMCAPTAIN (QH) (FH) (L) R7 Mancillas, J Ramirez, A 124
5 BV I AM AN EAGLE (QH) (FH) (L) R7 Meza, D Vega, R 124
6 ZZ TOP COWBOY (QH) (L) R3 Valdivia, R Alvarez, Jr., D 124
7 JAM FOR ME (QH) (FH) (L) R7 Pittman, M Benn, C 124
8 POLLITICAL PRINCESS (QH) (L) R1 Willis, T. K. Raudales, R 124
9 EYE ROCK COMPROMISES (QH) (L1) 0 Hernandez, S Perez, A 124
10 RR LEWS ON FIRE (QH) (L) R7 Mendoza, R Escobedo, E 124
(FH) - Flipping Halter: Tellherimcaptain, Bv I Am an Eagle, Jam for Me

10-6EXC
Off Races: C3 - CX1 - CX2 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5

(S) Denotes Supplementary Nominations.

Extra Races For Saturday, July 6, 2024
(Entries Close on Wednesday, July 3, 2024)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 AP/PT - CLAIMING
Purse $7,500. (Plus $650 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY YARDS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 AP/PT - CLAIMING
Purse $6,700. (Plus $650 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds and
Upward.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

THREE HUNDRED YARDS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 QH - MAIDEN
Purse $14,500. (Plus $1,100 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY YARDS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 QH - CLAIMING
Purse $12,000. (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000
(Multiple Winners Preferred)

THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 QH - STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $11,500. (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less In 2023 -
2024.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.

EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY YARDS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 QH - CLAIMING
Purse $12,500. (Plus $1,300 From The OKB Program If Eligible) For Three Year Olds
and Upward.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $15,000

EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY YARDS
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POST TIME: 6:00PM

FAIR MEADOWS
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************************************************************************************************
PLEASE BE REMINDED THAT FAIR MEADOWS TAKES ENTRIES EITHER IN PERSON
OR BY PHONE DIRECTLY INTO OUR SYSTEM IN REAL TIME. THEREFORE, ENTRIES
RECEIVED VIA TEXT MESSAGE ON PERSONAL CELL PHONES WILL NOT BE
PROCESSED OR ACCEPTED. PLEASE UTILIZE THE APPROPRIATE CHANNELS
PROVIDED AT THE APPROPRIATE HOURS, BEGINNING AT 11:30AM. Thank you for your
cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
OHRC DIRECTIVE 325:25-1-10 STATES THAT NO HORSE WHICH HAS NOT STARTED
WITHIN THE LAST 365 DAYS OR IS AN UNRACED FOUR-YEAR-OLD IS ELIGIBLE TO
ENTER IN A RACE UNLESS PRIOR APPROVAL HAS BEEN OBTAINED BY THE TRACK
VETERINARIAN IN THE WAY OF A VET EXAM, BY APPOINTMENT ONLY, REGARDLESS
OF WORKOUT OR HAIR TEST REQUIREMENTS BEING MET. The complete rule is listed
on P. 10 of the condition book. Please direct any questions to the Racing Secretary.
Thank you.
************************************************************************************************
THE TEST BARN IS A RESTRICTED AREA LIMITED TO TRAINERS AND LICENSED
GROOMS ONLY. OWNERS WITHOUT AN AUTHORIZED AGENT AFFIDAVIT ON FILE
WITH THE COMMISSION OR PRIOR APPROVAL FROM ADMINISTRATION ARE NOT
PERMITTED IN THE TEST BARN.
************************************************************************************************
UPDATED: Join the post position draw from your phone by dialing (224) 501-3412 and
entering access code 383-466-549. Please mute phones unless asked for representation.
To watch the draw from your computer, table or smartphone, get the GoTo Meeting app
at https://meet.goto.com/install and use this link:
https://meet.goto.com/AmandaBlair/fair-meadows-live-race-draw.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION TRAINERS: Please check the past performances (available in the racing
office) on entry days to ensure that your horses have been entered properly. Corrections
to ownership, equipment, medication, weights, etc. can be made before the program
going final.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Haul-ins for race day will be assigned haul-in stalls in the
Bronco Barn and will not be permitted to ship into stalls that are assigned to other
trainers without prior approval.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: YOU MUST TELL THE STARTER THAT YOU ARE STANDING A
HORSE FOR THE PURPOSE OF GETTING OFF THE STARTERS LIST IN ORDER TO DO
SO. Horses will not be permitted to stand at the gate or record an official workout
without turning the horse's name in prior to entering the track. Cards can be picked up
ahead of time from the racing office or gap attendant.
************************************************************************************************
Workout cards must be filled out to receive an official workout. Please pick up workout
cards ahead of time from the racing office, clocker, or gap attendant. RIDERS GOING 220
YARDS SHOULD TURN AS CLOSE TO THE GATE AS POSSIBLE TO ENSURE THEY CAN
GET A TIME. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
THERE IS NO PARKING IN THE BREEZEWAY OF THE SUPER DUTY BARN.
UNATTENDED VEHICLES WILL BE TOWED AT OWNER'S EXPENSE. ABSOLUTELY NO
VEHICLES OR TRAILERS ARE ALLOWED INSIDE THE BARNS AT ANY TIME. All
shavings will be dropped outside the barn and not in front of the doors. Thank you for
your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Please utilize the D-rings on the back concrete walls of the
Bronco Barn stalls to secure your horses, not any part of the stalls themselves. NO
SMOKING IS ALLOWED IN THE BARN AREAS. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Use of the Ranger Arena is limited to saddling runners during
live racing, walking hots after training hours and Test Barn procedures. TURNING
HORSES LOOSE WITHIN THE ARENA ENCLOSURE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED AT ANY
TIME.
************************************************************************************************
TRAINERS STABLED IN SUPER DUTY BARN MUST USE THE WASH BAYS PROVIDED
ON THE SOUTH SIDE TO BATHE THEIR HORSES. Thank you for your cooperation.
************************************************************************************************
CHURCH SERVICE WILL BE HELD SUNDAYS AT 12:00 NOON IN THE RANGER ARENA
CONCESSION AREA.
************************************************************************************************
The Racing Secretary is best contacted via email at jlies@exposquare.com or (918)
744-6999 Ex. 3628 during appropriate business hours. The racing office is open from
11:30am until the last race Wednesday through Saturday, 9:00am - 2:00pm Sunday, and
closed Monday and Tuesday. The email address for the Horsemen's Bookkeeper is now
fmbookkeeper@exposquare.com.
************************************************************************************************

EIGHTEENTH DAY
POST TIME: 6:00PM

FAIR MEADOWS
www.fairmeadows.com

FRIDAY, JULY 5, 2024



A R# PP
APOLITICAL STYLE 7 1/7

B R# PP
BACK SPIN 4 2/7
BAILEYS N BLOOD 3 8/8
BALLYHOO DOUX 1 6/6
BIG BEAUTIFUL BERTHA 5 1/7
BV I AM AN EAGLE 11 5/10
BV MISS MONA 8 4/7
BV YOUSAYIAMSTRONG 1 5/6

C R# PP
CAPTAIN FANCY 2 2/8
CHROMED UP ANNIE 3 3/8
CORONA LIGHTS 7 6/7
COWBOY ON THE FLY 5 7/7

D R# PP
DOCS DUSTY DASH 9 2/7
DUPONJESS 9 6/7

E R# PP
EAGLE 101 1 3/6
EL GRAN MARTINO 5 4/7
EL KICKEN COWBOY 3 4/8
EL VALIENTE 1 2/6
EYE EYE DYNASTY 8 2/7
EYE ROCK COMPROMISES 11 9/10
EYESA LITTLE POSSUM 11 1/10

F R# PP
FDD EASY BILLION 7 7/7
FUN N FIRE 9 4/7

H R# PP
HES PAINTED HOT 2 5/8

I R# PP
IAM A FANCY BUG 7 4/7
I LIKE PRIZED BUX 6 1/7
IMA FANCY CHROME 10 7/7
IT TAKES A VILLAGE 4 6/7

J R# PP
JAM FOR ME 11 7/10
JC WILD QUEEN 8 5/7
JESSA CHICK 5 3/7
JUSTIST 9 1/7

K R# PP
KAMS RELENTLESS 6 6/7
KING LEW 9 7/7
KNUCKLE BUSTER 3 5/8
KROMATIC 6 2/7

L R# PP
LEW LEW LEMON 7 5/7
LIL MS SIN WAGON 4 4/7
LINCOLNS DYNASTY 6 5/7
LOLITO CARTEL 11 3/10
LUCKY WAGON TWO C 10 6/7

M R# PP
MH COLD NIGHTS 2 1/8
MILLERS ALL AROUND 5 6/7
MR CHAINBLULIGHTNING 8 6/7

O R# PP
OCEANS 13 8 1/7
OG FLAMINGO 3 2/8
OG NIKKI SIXX 4 5/7
ONE VALIANT BYE BYE 10 4/7

P R# PP
PEVS PEARL 10 3/7
PFR ROAD RAGE 2 4/8
POLLITICAL PRINCESS 11 8/10
PRIZED BLUE WAGON 8 7/7
PT REX 2 6/8
PYC FURY JM 1 4/6

R R# PP
RARE ROY 7 3/7
READI TO WIRE 3 1/8
RF LIVIES BUCKSHOT 3 7/8
RIDER STONE 9 3/7
ROSALBA RDRGZ 6 3/7
RP RAY ON FIRE 2 7/8
RR LEWS ON FIRE 11 10/10

S R# PP
SASSY CORONA CARTEL 10 5/7
SHES FURREL JESSIE 1 1/6
SHEZ MY CHICK 9 5/7
SILVER DAKOTA MOON 6 7/7
SS CANDY CRUSH 8 3/7
SS CANT TOUCH THIS 6 4/7
STICKY LOU WHO 7 2/7
SWEET LIKE CORONA 11 2/10

T R# PP
TELLHERIMCAPTAIN 11 4/10
THE DUECES 10 2/7
TOLL ROAD 2 8/8
TURNPIKE PRINCESS 4 3/7
TURNPIKE SPECIAL D 5 5/7

V R# PP
VALIANT FURY 4 7/7
VESPER MARTINI 2 3/8
VF LOST AND FOUND 10 1/7

W R# PP
WF JESS CANDY 5 2/7
WF JESS TAX ME 4 1/7

Z R# PP
ZT ROCKY 3 6/8
ZZ TOP COWBOY 11 6/10

In Today for

FRIDAY, JULY 5, 2024

81 In Body

0 Also Eligible

81 Total In Today

FAIR MEADOWS - IN TODAY SHEET
EIGHTEENTH DAY

FRIDAY, JULY 5, 2024


